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Gloucestershire Methodist Circuit Calendar

APR

30
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 30th April 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

APR

30
Youthscape Essentials Session 6
Wednesday 30th April 2025 @ 7:30pm
Zoom

[Christian Discipleship.]
To join this as a one off session – please contact the Circuit Youth Enabler.

MAY

1
Community Film Club
Thursday 1st May 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

This event is open to everyone to attend.

MAY

4
Sunday Morning Youth Session
Sunday 4th May 2025 @ 10:30am
Bethesda Methodist Church

Snacks, bible study, worship, and discussion. During the 10.30am service at
Bethesda Methodist Church.

MAY

4
Churchdown Youth Group
Sunday 4th May 2025 @ 5:00pm
Churchdown Methodist Church

MAY

5
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 5th May 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

MAY

7
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 7th May 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

MAY

7
Youthscape Essentials Session 7
Wednesday 7th May 2025 @ 7:30pm
Zoom

[Sexuality and Gender.]
To join this as a one off session – please contact the Circuit Youth Enabler.

MAY

8
Staff Meeting
Thursday 8th May 2025 @ 9:30am
Zoom

A meeting of all Circuit Ministers and Lay Workers

MAY

11
Circuit Assembly
Sunday 11th May 2025 @ 3:00pm
Cinderford Methodist Church

MAY

11
Churchdown Youth Group
Sunday 11th May 2025 @ 5:00pm
Churchdown Methodist Church

MAY

11
Circuit Service
Sunday 11th May 2025 @ 6:00pm
Cinderford Methodist Church

MAY

11
Circuit Youth Group
Sunday 11th May 2025 @ 7:30pm
Bethesda Methodist Church

Boardgames, snacks, and hang out.

MAY

12
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 12th May 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

MAY

14
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 14th May 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

MAY

14
Youthscape Essentials Session 8
Wednesday 14th May 2025 @ 7:30pm
Zoom

[School Life.]
To join this as a one off session – please contact the Circuit Youth Enabler.

MAY

18
Sunday Morning Youth Session
Sunday 18th May 2025 @ 10:30am
Bethesda Methodist Church

Snacks, bible study, worship, and discussion. During the 10.30am service at
Bethesda Methodist Church.
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MAY

18
Churchdown Youth Group
Sunday 18th May 2025 @ 5:00pm
Churchdown Methodist Church

MAY

19
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 19th May 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

MAY

21
Deadline for GDPR returns
Wednesday 21st May 2025 (all day event)
Circuit Office

All churches are requested to submit their GDPR return to the Circuit Office
by this date

MAY

21
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 21st May 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

MAY

21
Youthscape Essentials Session 9
Wednesday 21st May 2025 @ 7:30pm
Zoom

[Emotional and Physical Health.]

To join this as a one off session – please contact the Circuit Youth Enabler.

MAY

25
Churchdown Youth Group
Sunday 25th May 2025 @ 5:00pm
Churchdown Methodist Church

MAY

25
Circuit Youth Group
Sunday 25th May 2025 @ 7:30pm
Bethesda Methodist Church

Snacks and sports at the park.

MAY

26
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 26th May 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

MAY

28
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 28th May 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

JUN

1
Sunday Morning Youth Session
Sunday 1st June 2025 @ 10:30am
Bethesda Methodist Church

Snacks, bible study, worship, and discussion. During the 10.30am service at
Bethesda Methodist Church.

JUN

1
Churchdown Youth Group
Sunday 1st June 2025 @ 5:00pm
Churchdown Methodist Church

JUN

2
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 2nd June 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

JUN

3
Autumn Preaching Availability Open
Tuesday 3rd June 2025 (all day event)
Chrestos

Please enter your preaching availability for the Autumn Plan into Chrestos.
Please can you submit your return, even if you are unable to offer any
appointments.

JUN

3
Staff Meeting
Tuesday 3rd June 2025 @ 9:30am
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

A meeting of all Circuit Ministers and Lay Workers

JUN

4
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 4th June 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

JUN

4
LP&WL Meeting
Wednesday 4th June 2025 @ 7:30pm
To be confirmed

A meeting for all Local Preachers and Worship Leaders

Secretary: Islay Roberts

JUN

4
Youthscape Essentials Session 10
Wednesday 4th June 2025 @ 7:30pm
Zoom

[Mission and Exploring Faith.]
To join this as a one off session – please contact the Circuit Youth Enabler.
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JUN

5
Community Film Club
Thursday 5th June 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

This event is open to everyone to attend.

JUN

8
Churchdown Youth Group
Sunday 8th June 2025 @ 5:00pm
Churchdown Methodist Church

JUN

8
Circuit Youth Group
Sunday 8th June 2025 @ 7:30pm
Bethesda Methodist Church

JUN

9
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 9th June 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

JUN

11
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 11th June 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

JUN

11
Youthscape Essentials Session 4
Wednesday 11th June 2025 @ 7:30pm
Zoom

*Rescheduled.
[Growing up Gen Z.]
To join this as a one off session – please contact the Circuit Youth Enabler.

JUN

15
Sunday Morning Youth Session
Sunday 15th June 2025 @ 10:30am
Bethesda Methodist Church

Snacks, bible study, worship, and discussion. During the 10.30am service at
Bethesda Methodist Church.

JUN

15
Churchdown Youth Group
Sunday 15th June 2025 @ 5:00pm
Churchdown Methodist Church

JUN

16
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 16th June 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

JUN

17
Autumn Preaching Availability Closed
Tuesday 17th June 2025 (all day event)
Chrestos

This is the deadline for entering preaching availability, for the Autumn
Quarter Plan, into Chrestos.

JUN

18
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 18th June 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

JUN

19
Section Planning Open
Thursday 19th June 2025 (all day event)
Chrestos

Ministers are invited to enter the section planning details for their churches,
for the Autumn Plan.

JUN

22
Churchdown Youth Group
Sunday 22nd June 2025 @ 5:00pm
Churchdown Methodist Church

JUN

22
Circuit Youth Group
Sunday 22nd June 2025 @ 7:30pm
Bethesda Methodist Church

Summer Social!!!!!!!!!!1 TBC.

JUN

23
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 23rd June 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

JUN

25
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 25th June 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

JUN

26
Section Planning Closed
Thursday 26th June 2025 (all day event)
Chrestos

This is the deadline for entering the section planning details for all
churches, for the Autumn Plan
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JUN

29
Churchdown Youth Group
Sunday 29th June 2025 @ 5:00pm
Churchdown Methodist Church

JUN

30
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 30th June 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

JUL

2
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 2nd July 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

JUL

3
Community Film Club
Thursday 3rd July 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

This event is open to everyone to attend.

JUL

5
Stonehouse 70th celebrations!
Saturday 5th July 2025 @ 10:00am
Stonehouse Methodist Church

As part of the church 70th Anniversary Celebrations, Stonehouse are
holding a Flower Festival between 10am & 4pm.

Everyone is welcome to come along.

JUL

6
Stonehouse 70th Celebrations!
Sunday 6th July 2025 @ 10:30am
Stonehouse Methodist Church

As part of the church 70th Anniversary Celebrations, our Chair of District,
Revd. Dr Marcus Torchon
will be leading the 10.30 am service, and this will be followed by a buffet
lunch.

JUL

6
Sunday Morning Youth Session
Sunday 6th July 2025 @ 10:30am
Bethesda Methodist Church

Snacks, bible study, worship, and discussion. During the 10.30am service at
Bethesda Methodist Church.

JUL

6
Circuit Youth Group
Sunday 6th July 2025 @ 7:30pm
Bethesda Methodist Church

JUL

7
3Gen Booking Deadline!
Monday 7th July 2025 (all day event)
get your tickets!

JUL

7
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 7th July 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

JUL

9
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 9th July 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

JUL

13
Farewell Service – Revd Rachel Hope
Sunday 13th July 2025 @ 3:00pm
Stroud St Alban's Methodist Church

Revd Dr Marcus Torchon, Chair of District, will preach at this special service
to say farewell to Revd Rachel Hope

JUL

14
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 14th July 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

JUL

16
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 16th July 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

JUL

20
Sunday Morning Youth Session
Sunday 20th July 2025 @ 10:30am
Bethesda Methodist Church

Snacks, bible study, worship, and discussion. During the 10.30am service at
Bethesda Methodist Church.

JUL

21
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 21st July 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.
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JUL

23
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 23rd July 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

JUL

28
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 28th July 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

JUL

30
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 30th July 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

AUG

4
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 4th August 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

AUG

6
Stonehouse Youth Group
Wednesday 6th August 2025 @ 3:30pm
Stonehouse Methodist Church

Games and tuck shop.

AUG

7
Community Film Club
Thursday 7th August 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

This event is open to everyone to attend.

AUG

9
Day trip to Satelites Festival
Saturday 9th August 2025 (all day event)
Bath and West Showground

Get in touch for more info.

AUG

11
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 11th August 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

AUG

17
3Gen T-Shirt Deadline
Sunday 17th August 2025 (all day event)
T-Shirt Sizes Deadline

AUG

18
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 18th August 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

AUG

25
Meet Up Mondays
Monday 25th August 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

Our friendship group is open to anyone to attend.

SEP

4
Community Film Club
Thursday 4th September 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bishops Cleeve Methodist Church

This event is open to everyone to attend.

SEP

23
3Gen Parents Information Zoom
Tuesday 23rd September 2025 @ 7:00pm
Zoom

Please get in touch for the zoom link.

SEP

28
Pre-3Gen Get Together
Sunday 28th September 2025 @ 1:00pm
Bethesda Methodist Church

All children and young people invited to meet all together. We will discuss
what 3Gen will be like, answer any questions, and distribute the t-shirts.

OCT

3
3Generate
Friday 3rd October 2025 (all day event)
The NEC, Birmingham

3rd to 5th October – please get in touch for more info.
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